

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

FA(MAT) No. 348 of 2023

Dr. Sushma Parihar **Versus** Dr. Dharmendra Kumar Parihar

08.01.2024	Mr. Vijay Kumar Deshmukh, Counsel for the Appellant. Heard on I.A. No.01/2023, an application for condonation of delay of 108 days in filing of this appeal. Issue notice on this application to the Respondent, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on I.A.No.01/2023. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Vishakha	