

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 348 of 2023****DR. SUSHMA PARIHAR *versus* DR. DHARMENDRA KUMAR PARIHAR****Order Sheet**

17.10.2024	Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, counsel for the appellant Mr. Ravipal Maheshwari, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Pursuant to the order dated 26.09.2024 of this Court, both the parties are present before this Court along with their counsel. List this case after three weeks. Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center of this Court today itself to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
AMIT PATEL	