

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 348 of 2023Dr. Sushma Parihar **Versus** Dr. Dharmendra Kumar Parihar

13/11/2024	Mr. Vijay K. Deshmukh, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ravipal Maheshwari, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard on admission. Admit. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 17.10.2024, parties were present at Mediation Center, however the mediation between the parties has been failed as per mediation report dated 05.11.2024.

Uttej	Both the parties are directed to file their affidavit as per this Court's order dated 26.09.2024. In the meantime, learned counsel for appellant shall file the paper book as per the provisions prescribed in the Rule 177 of The High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. List this case for final hearing after six weeks. <table><tr><td data-bbox="564 898 834 1050">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</td><td data-bbox="1021 898 1366 1050">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge		